

FREMONT COUNTY

County Engineer
615 Macon Avenue, Room 203b
Cañon City, Colorado 81212
Office (719) 276-7367 Cell (719) 792-9372
Email: j.bunderson@fremontco.com

July 24, 2023

Colorado Department of Transportation Don Scanga, Region 2 South Program Local Agency 5615 Wills Boulevard Pueblo, CO 81008

RE: Overmatch Committment - Grandview Avenue Bridge

Project Number: BRO C140-013

Location: Cañon City, CO Project Code: 22974

Dear Mr. Scanga:

Please accept this letter as confirmation of Fremont County's commitment of funds to complete the Grandview Avenue Bridge construction project. The Agreement Maximum Amount from the IGA between The State of Colorado and Fremont County is \$2,169,763.00 with an 80% award amount of \$1,735,810.40 and the County's 20% match of \$433,952.60. The latest engineer's cost estimate for the project is \$2,258,300.00.

The latest cost estimate minus the award amount leaves the County responsible for an estimated \$522,489.60 which is **\$88,537** overmatch (over the previous match amount of \$433,952.60). Fremont County is committed to paying the previous match and current overmatch amounts and has budgeted the funds.

Sincerely,

J Bunderson

J K Bunderson PE Fremont County Engineer